
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-LUP 2024 Annual Report response to comments
Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Wed, Aug 13, 2025 at 9:12 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Grishaber, Natalie" <natalie.grishaber@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Leclerc-
Beaulieu, Tatiana (DFO/MPO)" <Tatiana.Leclerc-Beaulieu@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Haque, Aminul" <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>, "Demers, Joyce (she-elle)" <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Hart, Jeff" <jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>

Good Morning Richard,

 

CIRNAC can confirm that the attached responses provided by Mandalay Resources Corp are sufficient at this time.

 

Respectfully,

 

 

Andrew Keim

Manager

Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca 

Tel : (867)-975-4550

Cell: (306) 501-4047

Ressources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca 

Tel : (867)-975-4550

Cell: (306) 501-4047

 

This communication contains information that may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, rely
on, retain, or distribute it.  Please delete or otherwise destroy this communication and all copies of it immediately, and contact
the sender at 306-501-4047  or by email at Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.c.ca 

.

 

Thank you.
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COURRIEL EXTERNE - FAITES PREUVE DE PRUDENCE / EXTERNAL EMAIL - USE CAUTION

Ce message contient des renseignements qui pourraient être confidentiels. S'il ne vous est pas destiné, vous êtes priés de ne pas
le lire, l'utiliser, le conserver ou le diffuser. Veuillez sans tarder le supprimer et en détruire toute copie, et communiquer avec
l'expéditeur au 306-501-4047  ou à Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.c.ca 

 

Merci de votre collaboration.

 

 

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2025 11:13 AM
To: Grishaber, Natalie <natalie.grishaber@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Leclerc-Beaulieu, Tatiana (DFO/MPO)
<Tatiana.Leclerc-Beaulieu@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim,
Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Demers, Joyce (she-elle) <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>;
Hart, Jeff <jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: 2AM-LUP 2024 Annual Report response to comments

 

[Quoted text hidden]
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